
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006348-2026 

Tender

WAS-RFQ-61898- Omnibus Survey 

Welsh Ambulance Services University NHS Trust 

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-006348
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060db5 
Published 23 January 2026, 4:20pm

Scope 

Reference

WAS-RFQ-61898

Description

Welsh Ambulance Services University NHS Trust are looking to appoint a supplier to
provide quantitative data to explore the Welsh public's knowledge, attitudes and
behaviour in responding to an out-of-hospital cardiac arrest (OHCA) for their Save a life
Cymru (SaLC) programme through an Omnibus Survey.

The tender will be awarded based on 10% cost & 90% quality as detailed in the ITQ
document. Please note that the Quotation exercise will be closing on date is 29/01/2026
at midday and any late submissions will not be considered. The etenderwales
etenderwales bravosolution ref: Project: project_61898 and itt_122675. Please direct all
queries relating to this tender via the messaging function of the Bravo portal. More details
can be found at https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006348-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006348-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£25,000 excluding VAT

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

16 February 2026 to 30 April 2026

2 months, 13 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79300000 - Market and economic research; polling and statistics

Contract locations

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

UKL24 - Powys

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

UKL15 - Central Valleys

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire



Page 3 to 6

UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

UKL18 - Swansea

UKL14 - South West Wales

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

UKL12 - Gwynedd

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

27 January 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

29 January 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 4 to 6

Further detail of the requirement is outlined within the service specification included with
this tender which is available online via e-tenderwales. itt_122675 Closing date
29/01/2026 https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Quality 90.00%
Cost Cost 10.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Welsh Ambulance Services University NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGRH-6439-XWLV

Beacon House, William Brown Close

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 5 to 6

Cwmbran

NP44 3AB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Gethin Barlow

Telephone: +442921501263

Email: gethin.barlow@wales.nhs.uk

Website: http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Region: UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership

Summary of their role in this procurement: Procurement

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWV-6492-CGMN

Alder House,

St Asaph

mailto:gethin.barlow@wales.nhs.uk
http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/


Page 6 to 6

LL170JL

United Kingdom

Contact name: Gethin Barlow

Telephone: +442921501263

Email: gethin.barlow@wales.nhs.uk

Region: UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Contact organisation 

Contact Welsh Ambulance Services University NHS Trust for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:gethin.barlow@wales.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Welsh Ambulance Services University NHS Trust

	Other organisation
	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership

	Contact organisation

		2026-03-10T03:11:15+0000
	TCPDF




